

June 27, 2012

RE: Certificate of Independence

To Whom It May Concern:

In accordance with Rule 9N-3.009 F.A.C., Architectural Testing, Inc. hereby certifies the following:

- 1. Architectural Testing, Inc. does not have, nor intends to acquire, or will acquire a financial interest in Tubelite, Inc..
- 2. Architectural Testing, Inc. does not have, nor will acquire a financial interest in any other entity involved in the approval process of any product of Tubelite, Inc.
- 3. Architectural Testing, Inc. is not owned, operated or controlled by Tubelite, Inc.

Sincerely,

ARCHITECTURAL TESTING, INC.

Shawn G. Collins, P.E. Laboratory Support Engineer

www.archtest.com